Rescission of Precautionary Boil Water Notice

Rescission of Precautionary Boil Water Notice

The April 7, 2021 “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” is hereby rescinded following the water main break and the satisfactory completion of two consecutive bacteriological surveys showing that the water is safe to drink. We apologize for the inconvenience that this has caused and we thank you for your patience. Should you have any questions please feel free to reach out to us using the contact information below.  Thank you.

Robert Hildreth

Water Division Section Leader

Office No. 727-841-4497

hildrethr@cityofnewportrichey.org

Water Division On-Call Staff

Cell No. 727-277-0161